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Second Session, Commencing at 11.30 am

DECIMAL COINS

291
Elizabeth II, mint set, 1966 on card holder, type with small 
printed 'Price: $1.00'. Fifty cents heavily toned, otherwise 
uncirculated. 

$50

292
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1966 ([12], 2 BP, 2 perspex boomerang, 
7 official, one in plastic sheet), ESSO plastic decimal currency 
set. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (12) 

$150

293
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1969 (3), 1970, 1972-73, 1974 (2), 
1976-77, 1980-81, 1983. In packs of issue, uncirculated. 
(13)

$80

294
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1969, 1984-88, 1991 and 1993; mint 
sterling silver ten dollars, 1985 (4), 1986 (2), 1987-88, 1992 
and 1993. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (18) 

$150

295
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1969, 1977 (2), 1988; mint carded 
dollars, various dates, mint marks and themes (19); mint 
sterling silver ten dollars, 1991; one dollar, coin and note 
pack, 1984 (John West); mixed dates two dollars (16 most 
Unc). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (41) 

$80

296
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1974-75 (3 of each), 1976 (6), 1977 
(3), 1978 (5), 1979 (3), 1980 (2), 1981 (4), 1983 (2), 1988-
89, 1992 (2), 1994-95. In packs, uncirculated. (37) 

$250

297
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1985-87, 1988 (missing outer box), 
1989-90, 1992 and 1995; masterpieces in silver sets, 1988 
and 1990; proof dollar, 1984, proof five dollars, 1988 
(3), 1992; proof sterling silver dollar, 1995; proof sterling 
silver two dollars, 1988; proof sterling silver ten dollars, 
1995, Endangered Species (standard); specimen one ounce 
fine silver kangaroo dollar, 1994; mint five dollars, 1995. 
Uncirculated - FDC. (20) 

$250

298
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1985 (2), 1990; mint carded dollars, 
various dates and themes (36); mint carded five dollars, 1988, 
2000 (10, various events), 2003 (2). Uncirculated. (52) 

$150

299
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1989. Uncirculated. (10) 

$200

300
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1991 and 1997; proof sets, 1991 
and 1997; proof five dollars, 1992; proof sterling silver five 
dollars, 1992; Anzac to Afghanistan set, 2016; Perth Mint, 
proof one ounce fine silver dollars, 2002 (Horse), 2014 
(Horse, missing case). Uncirculated - FDC. (9) 

$150

301
Elizabeth II, mint carded one dollar, four coin set, 2014; mint 
sets, 2012 (2), 2014 (4); proof set, 2011; proof silver dollars, 
1992 (missing outer box), 2014 (2); proof half ounce silver 
fifty cents, 2013; proof silver ten dollars BOA series, 1994 
(standard, missing outer box); Solomon Islands, silver ten 
dollars, 2012, 2014 (2, different themes); Tuvalu, one ounce 
silver dollar, 2012. Uncirculated - FDC. (17) 

$350

302
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 2016, includes .800 fine silver, round 
fifty cents. Uncirculated. (21) 

$200

303
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 2016, includes .800 fine silver, round 
fifty cents. Uncirculated. (28) 

$300

304
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In wallet 
of issue, uncirculated. 

$550

305
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In wallet 
of issue, uncirculated. 

$550

306
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. 
Uncirculated. 

$520

307
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1981, Royal 
Wedding Commemorative. In wallet of issue, uncirculated. 

$600

Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

308
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1981, Royal 
Wedding. In pack of issue, uncirculated. 

$550

Ex David Ross Collection.

309
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1981 Royal 
Wedding. In wallet of issue. Uncirculated. 

$550

310
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1981 (Royal 
Wedding). In wallet of issue, uncirculated. 

$600

311
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars 1982 (Games) 
(5) and 1985. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (6) 

$3,600
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312
Elizabeth II, mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1982 (5), 1985 
(3), 1986 (3), 1987, 1988-90, 1992 (2). Uncirculated. (16) 

$250

313
Elizabeth II, mint five dollars, 1988 (21), 1990 (6), 1992 (8), 
1996 (5). Uncirculated. (40) 

$200

314
Elizabeth II, five dollars, Sydney 2000 Olympics Collection of 
twenty eight aluminium bronze issues in official binder album 
with certificate and medallion; Anzac proof five dollars, 
Australia and New Zealand, in case of issue. Uncirculated 
- FDC. (2) 

$150

315
Elizabeth II, Sydney 2000 Olympic bronze coin collection of 
twenty eight carded mint bronze five dollars, each depicting 
Olympic events. Housed in official album. Uncirculated. 
(28) 

$120

Ex David Ross Collection.

316
Elizabeth II, various dates and themes, carded mint twenty 
cents (12); various dates and themes, carded mint fifty cents 
(6); various dates and themes, carded mint dollars (8); five 
dollars, Sydney 2000 Olympics (24), various events; carded 
mint five dollars, 2011-12. Uncirculated. (52) 

$150

317
Elizabeth II, specimen one ounce fine silver kangaroo dollars, 
1993 (3), 1994-98 (2 of each). In holders, uncirculated. 
(13) 

$350

Ex David Ross Collection.

318
Elizabeth II, selectively gold plated silver kangaroo, one 
ounce silver dollars, in boxes of issue with certificates. 
Uncirculated. (6) 

$150

319
Elizabeth II, PNCs, proof fifty cents and stamp, 1973 (6), 
by Hutt Commemoratives; Currency "Memento Case"(3), 
1966, empty perspex pre decimal currency holders in the 
shape of a boomerang; Fiji, George VI, threepence, 1952 
(KM.18) (PCGS MS62). Uncirculated. (10) 

$60

320
Elizabeth II, Philatelic Numismatic Covers, fifty cents, 2005 
(2 Roosters), 2006 (2 Dogs), 2007 (2 Pigs), 2014 (2 Emden); 
one dollars, 2000 ( VCs), 2001 (3 Army), 2008 (2 Rats), 
2009 (2 Oxen) 2010 (2 Tigers), 2011 (2 Rabbits), 2012 (2 
Dragons), 2013 (2 Snakes), 2014 (2 Horses), 2015 (4 Goats, 
2 different types); five dollars, 2000 (Athletics and Swimming 
2 of each); Franklin Mint sterling silver medal and stamp 
pack, 100 years of test cricket. Uncirculated. (32) 

$200

321
Australia, PNCs, various dates, denominations and themes. 
In three albums, Uncirculated. (75) 

$100

322
Elizabeth II, carded mint dollars, 1992 (5), 1993 (2), 1994 
(18), 1995 (24, various mint marks); mint five dollars, 
1988 (2) and 2000; also, Glebe Island Bridge base metal 
medal; bag of twenty Harbour Bridge tokens; State Rail, 
Bicentenary commemorative in base metal; other base metal 
commemorative minors (6). Uncirculated. (79) 

$100

323
Elizabeth II, mixed dates one dollars (27 includes 
commemoratives); mixed dates two dollars (13 includes 
commemorative and coloured varieties); five dollars, 1988 
(4), 1990 (2), 2000 (2). All but one five dollars without 
packaging, fine - uncirculated. (48) 

$90
Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

324
Elizabeth II, mixed dates carded mint dollars, various themes, 
mint marks and promotions. Uncirculated. (55) 

$80

325
Elizabeth II,  mixed date dollars, includes some 
commemoratives. In purpose made Dansco and Lighthouse 
albums, fine - uncirculated. (90) 

$80

326
Elizabeth II, mixed dates one dollars, includes commemoratives 
and a 1998 silver proof issue (without case). In album sheets, 
good very fine - FDC. (123) 

$120
Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

327
Elizabeth II, fifty cents PNC, 1995; mixed dates carded mint 
dollars, various themes (9); mint carded five dollars, 1994 
and 1996; mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1988 (2); mint sets, 
1988 and 1998; Perth mint specimen one ounce kookaburras, 
1991 (2); GB commemorative crowns, 1977 (2) and 1980. 
Mostly uncirculated. (20) 

$100

328
Australia, PNCs, mixed dates twenty cents (3); mixed dates 
fifty cents (13); mixed dates one dollars (44); five dollars, 
1997 (5); mixed dates medalets (4). Uncirculated/MUH. 
(69) 

$100

329
Elizabeth II, one dollars, 1985 (5), 1986, 1993 (7), 1994 
(3), 1995, 1996 (2), 1997 (7), 1999 (3), 2001 (4), 2002 (5), 
2005 (3); two dollars, 1988, 1990 (3), 1992 (9), 1993-94, 
1996 (2), 1997-98, 2002. Includes commemorative varieties, 
mostly uncirculated. (60) 

$80

330
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. Fine - extremely fine. (11) 

$70
Ex P.L.Shute Collection.
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331
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. Very fine - extremely fine. 
(13) 

$100

332
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. Very fine - extremely fine. 
(25) 

$150

333
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. In perspex 2 x 2 holders, 
mostly extremely fine. (35) 

$250

334
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Very fine - uncirculated. 
(63) 

$500

335
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. Very fine - extremely fine. 
(65) 

$450

336
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. Housed in two HB pocket 
albums, very fine - extremely fine. (72) 

$450

337
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. Very fine - extremely fine. 
(105) 

$750

338
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. In a leather Lighthouse album, 
very fine - uncirculated. (173) 

$1,300

339
Elizabeth II, mixed dates carded fifty cents (13), one dollars 
(43), five dollars (5). Uncirculated. (62) 

$80

340
Elizabeth II, carded fifty cents, 1966 (7); various loose post 
1966 fifty cents (13); various loose one dollars (22, mostly 
Unc), carded mint dollars, various dates and themes (approx 
50); carded mint five dollars, 1988 (7), 1996, 1998 (with 
phonecard). Uncirculated. (approx 110)

 $200

Ex David Ross Collection.

341
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966 (11), 1969 (3), 1970 (7), 1971, 
1972 (2), 1973 (2), 1974 (2), 1975 (2), 1976 (2), 1977 (5), 
1978 (3), 1979 (2), 1980 (2), 1981 (7), 1982 (3), 1983, 1984 
(5), 1993, 1994 (8), 1995 (15), 1996 (2), 1997, 1998 (10), 
1999 (5), 2000 (3), 2001 (39), 2002 (9), 2003 (13), 2004 
(5), 2005 (5), 2006. Mostly extremely fine - uncirculated. 
(approx 180) 

$140

342
Elizabeth II, mixed dates commemorative fifty cents (6); 
carded mint three coin "frosted" sets, 2016, each set 
containing two twenty cents and a fifty cents (11 sets); twenty 
cents, ten coin set 1966-2013 and one dollar, ten coin set, 
2002-2011 (both Sherwoods); mint five dollars three coin 
set, 2002 and carded mint five dollars, 2006 (2, Duyfken); 
mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1989; mint sets, 1981 (5), 
1982 and 1990; Bicentennial Commemorative Medallions, 
1988 (3); also, Great Britain, commemorative crowns, 1980 
(14). Uncirculated. (37) 

$100

343
Elizabeth II, mixed dates post 1966 fifty cents, includes 
commemorative varieties. Very fine - nearly uncirculated. 
(approx 130) 

$70

Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

344
Elizabeth II, mixed dates fifty cents, includes commemorative 
varieties. In plastic album sheets, good fine - uncirculated. 
(192) 

$100

Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

345
Elizbeth II, mixed dates post 1966 fifty cents, includes 
commemorative varieties. Extremely fine - uncirculated. 
(approx 250) 

$120

346
Elizabeth II, mint carded fifty cents, 2014 (6, different 
themes); fifty cents PNC, 2014; carded mint dollars, 2014 
(2, different themes); commemorative dollars, nine coin 
set, 2002 - 2010 (Sherwoods promotion); one dollar PNCs, 
2014 (2 different themes); mint one dollar four coin set 
2013; mint sets, 2015 (2); mint carded two dollars, 2012C 
(Remembrance Day), 2014C (Remembrance Day); two 
dollars, 2014 (2 Remembrance Day); Niue mint carded 
dollar, 2015. Uncirculated. (lot) 

$60

347
Elizabeth II, 1966-1981, assorted issues individually mounted 
in 2x2 holders, and priced in pencil, includes 1952 halfpenny. 
Nearly uncirculated - choice uncirculated. (85) 

$100

348
Elizabeth II, ten cents, 1999-2000, 2002-2004, 2007-2010, 
2012-2013 and 2016 all in PCGS slabs and graded between 
MS66 and MS69; also, two dollars, Johnston/Faser (1985) 
(R.89) (11). Very fine - uncirculated. (23) 

$50

349
Elizabeth II, mixed dates ten cents (12); mixed dates twenty 
cents (109); fifty cents, 1966 and mixed dates fifty cents 
(34); carded mint fifty cents, various dates and themes (5); 
mint carded dollars, various dates and themes (9); mint 
carded two dollars, 2012 (Remembrance Day) (4). Fine 
- uncirculated. (174) 

$50
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350
Elizabeth II, mixed dates ten cents (36); mixed dates twenty 
cents (approx 130); one dollar, mint roll, 1984 (RAM 
wrapped). Mostly extremely fine - uncirculated. (lot) 

$60

351
Elizabeth II, mixed dates ten cents (43); mixed dates fifty 
cents (132, inc commemoratives); mixed dates dollars (62, 
mostly UNC and commemoratives); mixed dated two dollars 
(43, mostly UNC). In five Dansco albums, fine - uncirculated. 
(280) 

$200

352
Elizabeth II, mixed dates five cents (58); mixed dates ten 
cents (55); mixed dates twenty cents (122); mixed dates 
fifty cents; mixed dates two dollars (25 most gEF-Unc). Fine 
- uncirculated. (260) 

$100

Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

353
Elizabeth II, mixed dates five cents (98); mixed dates ten cents 
(86); ten cents, 1995 and 2009; mixed dates commemorative 
twenty cents (110, EF - UNC;) carded mint twenty cents, 
2013; fifty cents, 1981 (8) and 2008; carded mint fifty 
cents, 2010 (2), 2011 and 2013; carded mint dollars, 1993 
(2). Except for the twenty cents, most in 2 x 2 holders with 
collector's notes, fine - uncirculated. (311) 

$60

354
Elizabeth II, mixed dates five cents (44); mixed dates 
ten cents (34); mixed dates twenty cents (211, includes 
commemoratives and a few proofs); mixed dates fifty cents 
(51, includes commemoratives). In seven albums, fine - FDC. 
(340) 

$60

355
Elizabeth II, mixed dates five cents (32); mixed dates ten cents 
(7); mixed dates twenty cents (57, inc commemoratives); 
mixed dates fifty cents (159, inc commemoratives); 
commemorative one dollars, 1986 (5, Peace), 1988 (42, 
Aboriginal kangaroo, 1993 (31, Land Care), 1994, (10 
years of the dollar coin), 1996 (17, Henry Parkes), 1997 
(37, Kingsford-Smith), 2010 (9, Girl Guides). In an album, 
mostly extremely fine - uncirculated. (397) 

$250

356
Elizabeth II, 1966-2000, packaged by denominations, all 
base metal issues, selected specimens (gross weight 8.7kg). 
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (approx 600) 

$100

357
Elizabeth II, mixed dates one cents (23); mixed dates five 
cents (34); mixed dates twenty cents (62); fifty cents, 2005; 
mixed dates one dollars (19); mixed dates two dollars 
(47). In 2 x 2 holders with collector's notes, fine - nearly 
uncirculated. (185) 

$100

358
Elizabeth II, mixed dates one and two cents (approx 1.70kg, 
many mint red); mixed dates five cents, (88); ten cents, 1966 
(3), 1968 (2), 1969 (2), 1970, 1971 (4), 1973, 1974 (10), 
1975 (5), 1976 (21), 1977 (13), 1978 (9), 1979 (2), 1980 
(5), 1981 (8), 1982 (5), 1983 (10), 1984, 1988 (4), 1989 
(13), 1990 (3), 1992 (2), 1993 (4), 1994 (2), 1997, 1998 (8), 
1999 (8), 2000 (2), 2001 (10), 2002 (4), 2003 (4), 2004 (7), 
2005 (9), 2006 (12); twenty cents, 1966 (2), 1967, 1968 (2), 
1970, 1971, 1973 (2), 1974 (9), 1975 (14), 1976 (8), 1977 
(12), 1978 (5), 1979 (8), 1980 (2), 1981 (11), 1982, 1994, 
1995 (6), 1996 (5), 1997 (4), 1998 (5), 1999 (6), 2001 (36), 
2002 (2), 2003 (3), 2004 (3), 2005 (7). In clip seal plastic 
bags by date, very fine - uncirculated. (approx 350) 

$80

359
Elizabeth II, one and two cents, mixed dates from 1966 
onwards. Many with mint red, very fine - uncirculated. 
(approx 8.40kg) 

$100

360
Elizabeth II, mixed dates one and two cents. Fine - nearly 
uncirculated. (approx 10kg) 

$70

361
Elizabeth II, mixed dates one and two cents, includes a 
small proportion of world base metal minors. Good - nearly 
uncirculated. (approx 22kg) 

$100

362
Elizabeth II, 1966-2004, collection with duplications, in 2x2 
holders in four Dansco plastic page albums, many priced 
15-20 years ago, missing 1968 one cent, 1967, 1968 two 
cents, not quite complete, includes a few proofs. Extremely 
fine - FDC. (332) 

$200

363
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, family of precious metals specimen 
three coin set 1995. In case of issue, uncirculated. 

$250

Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

  

364*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen fine gold one ounce one 
hundred dollars, 1990, The Australian Nugget. In perspex 
holder, uncirculated. 

$2,100
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365*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, Lunar series, specimen one ounce 
fine gold one hundred dollars, 2002, Year of The Horse. In 
perspex holder, uncirculated. 

$2,100

  

366*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, mint half ounce gold kangaroo 
nugget coin, 1995 with Chinese 'fortune' privy mark. In 
pack of issue with certificate 4250, uncirculated. 

$1,000

Ex David Ross Collection.

367
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, minted fine gold rectangular twenty 
five dollars, dolphin, 2010. AGW = 10 g. Uncirculated. 

$650

  

368*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, mint fine gold rectangular twenty 
five dollars, dolphin, 2010. AGW = 10 g. Uncirculated. 

$650

369
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen one ounce fine silver 
kookaburras, 1991. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (12) 

$260

370
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen ten ounce fine silver ten 
dollars kookaburra, 1992. In perspex holder, uncirculated. 

$280

371
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen one kilo fine silver 
kookaburra thirty dollars, 1992. In perspex case, 
uncirculated. 

$900

AUSTRALIAN  GOLD  COINS

SYDNEY  MINT  SOVEREIGNS

  

372*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Good fine. 

$700

Private purchase from Jaggards with holder in Tony Richardson's hand 
c1979.

373
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Nearly fine. 

$500

  

374*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Surface marks, otherwise 
good very fine. 

$800
In a slab by PCGS as AU50.

375
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Good fine. 

$550

SYDNEY  MINT  HALF  SOVEREIGNS

376
Queen Victoria, second type, 1858, 1859, 1861 and 1862. 
Very good. (4) 

$1,000
From an old Sydney Collection.

377
Queen Victoria, second type, 1860. Fair. 

$250

  

378*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Nearly fine. 

$350
From an old Sydney collection.
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379*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1862. Very good. 

$300

380
Queen Victoria, second type, 1865. Very good. 

$300

IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - ST GEORGE  REVERSE

381
Queen Victoria - George V, Prestige Gold Sovereign 
Collection, containing type sovereigns, includes, 1887 
Sydney shield, 1886 Melbourne St. George, 1890 Sydney, 
1898 Melbourne, 1908 Perth, 1913 Perth and 1931 small 
head Perth. In purpose made case, good very fine - nearly 
uncirculated. (7) 

$3,600

382
Queen Victoria, 1872 and 1892 Sydney. Fine. (2) 

$1,000

  

383*
Queen Victoria, 1878 Melbourne. Good very fine. 

$500

384
Queen Victoria, 1884 and 1887 Sydney. Very good - fine. 
(2) 

$1,000

385
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne and 1887 Sydney. Fine 
- good fine. (2) 

$1,000

  

386*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$600

387
Queen Victoria, 1887 and 1888 Melbourne, 1889 Sydney. 
Very good - very fine. (3) 

$1,500

  

part

388*
Queen Victoria, 1888 Melbourne. One with die break rim 
through BRITT, good very fine. (2) 

$1,100

389
Queen Victoria, 1888, 1889 and 1899 Melbourne. Very 
good - fine. (3) 

$1,500

390
Queen Victoria, 1889 (2) and 1893 Sydney. Very good 
- fine. (3) 

$1,500

391
Queen Victoria, 1891, 1892 and 1893 Melbourne. Very 
good - fine. (3) 

$1,500

392
Queen Victoria, 1892 and 1889 Sydney. Fine - good very 
fine. (2) 

$1,000

393
Queen Victoria, 1893 and 1894 Melbourne. Fine - very 
good. (2) 

$1,000

394
Queen Victoria, 1893, 1897 and 1899 (2) Melbourne. Fair 
- very fine. (4) 

$2,000

395
Queen Victoria, 1893, 1899 and 1901 Sydney. Very good 
- fine. (3) 

$1,500

396
Queen Victoria - Edward VII, 1894, 1904, 1906 Sydney and 
1910 Melbourne. Very fine or better. (4) 

$1,800

397
Queen Victoria, 1896 Melbourne, 1900 Sydney. Very good 
- fine. (2) 

$1,000

  

398*
Queen Victoria, 1896 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine. 

$550

399
Queen Victoria, 1899 and 1901 Melbourne. Fine - nearly 
extremely fine. (2) 

$1,000
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400*
Queen Victoria, 1899 Sydney. Very fine/good very fine. 

$500

Ex Dr L.J.Sherwin Collection, from the Commonwealth Bank, Miranda in 
1959 (£3.12.6).

  

  

401*
Edward VII - George V, 1902 Melbourne, 1913 Sydney. 
Very fine. (2) 

$1,000

402
Edward VII, 1902 Sydney, 1903 and 1907 Melbourne. Fine 
- good very fine. (3) 

$1,500

403
Edward VII, 1902 Sydney, 1906 and 1910 Melbourne. Fine 
- very fine. (3) 

$1,500

404
Edward VII, 1903 and 1906 Melbourne, 1907 and 1910 
Perth. Fine - very fine. (4) 

$2,000

405
Edward VII, 1903 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$500

406
Edward VII, 1904 and 1906 Melbourne, 1907 Sydney and 
1908 Perth. Very fine - extremely fine. (4) 

$2,000

407
Edward VII, 1904 Sydney, 1905 Melbourne. Very fine. (2) 

$1,000

408
Edward VII, 1904 Sydney, 1905 Melbourne and 1905 Perth. 
Very fine - good very fine. (3) 

$1,500

409
Edward VII, 1904 Sydney, 1905 and 1907 Perth, 1906 
Melbourne. Very fine. (4) 

$2,000

410
Edward VII, 1905 Melbourne. Very fine. 

$500

  

411*
Edward VII, 1906 Melbourne. Good very fine. 

$500

412
Edward VII, 1906 and 1907 Melbourne. Very fine. (2) 

$1,000

413
Edward VII - George V, 1906 Melbourne, 1910 Perth, 1912 
Sydney. Good very fine - extremely fine. (3) 

$1,600

414
Edward VII, 1906 and 1910 Perth. Good fine - very fine. 
(2) 

$1,000

415
Edward VII, 1906 Sydney and 1907 Melbourne. Very fine 
- nearly extremely fine. (2) 

$1,000

  

416*
Edward VII, 1907 Sydney. Rim damage, otherwise good 
extremely fine. 

$500

Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

417
Edward VII, 1907 and 1909 Sydney. Very fine. (2) 

$1,000

418
Edward VII - George V, 1907 and 1908 Sydney, 1912 and 
1916 Perth. Last coin note the flaw in front of rider's knee, 
fine - nearly very fine. (4) 

$2,000

  

419*
Edward VII, 1908 Melbourne. Extremely fine/good 
extremely fine. 

$550
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420*
Edward VII, 1909 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine. 

$500

421
Edward VII - George V, 1910 Melbourne and 1911 Sydney. 
Good - fine. (2) 

$1,000

422
Edward VII - George V, 1910 Melbourne and 1913 Perth. 
Very fine - extremely fine. (2) 

$1,000

423
George V, 1911 Melbourne. Very fine. 

$500

424
George V, 1911 and 1916 Melbourne, 1913 Perth. Fine 
- nearly extremely fine. (3) 

$1,500

425
George V, 1911 Perth. Scratches on king's neck, good 
extremely fine. 

$500

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

426
George V, 1911 Sydney and 1913 Perth. Good extremely 
fine. (2) 

$1,000

  

427*
George V, 1912 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 

$500

  

part

428*
George V, 1912 Sydney. Extremely fine/nearly uncirculated; 
graffito M in front of forehead, otherwise uncirculated. (2) 

$1,000

429
George V, 1912 Sydney. Very fine - extremely fine. (2) 

$1,000

  

430*
George V, 1913 Perth. Obverse surface mark, nearly 
uncirculated/uncirculated. 

$550
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

  

part

431*
George V, 1914 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. (2) 

$1,000

  

432*
George V, 1914 Perth. Nearly uncirculated/uncirculated. 

$550
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

433
George V, 1915 Perth. Very fine/good very fine. 

$500
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

  

  

part

434*
George V, 1916, 1917 and 1918 Melbourne. Good extremely 
fine - nearly uncirculated. (3) 

$1,500

  

435*
George V, 1916 Sydney. Good extremely fine. 

$550
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436*
George V, 1916 Sydney. Severe dents in front and on top of 
king's neck, otherwise uncirculated. 

$500
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

  

437*
George V, 1917 Perth. Uncirculated. 

$600
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

438
George V, 1917 Perth. Extremely fine/nearly uncirculated. 

$500
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

439
George V, 1918 Melbourne. Extremely fine. 

$600

In a frame (275mm wide, 370mm high) with the poem "In Flanders Fields" 
by Colonel John McCrae and Remembrance Day historical infomation above 
coin, a poppy field in background. A Perth Mint promotion.

440
George V, 1918 Melbourne. Nearly extremely fine/good 
extremely fine. 

$500
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

441
George V, 1918 Perth. Good extremely fine. 

$500

  

442*
George V, 1918 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$550
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

  

443*
George V, 1919 Perth. Good extremely fine/uncirculated. 

$500
Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

  

444*
George V, 1919 Sydney. Extremely fine/good extremely 
fine. 

$500

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

  

445*
George V, 1920 Perth. Uncirculated. 

$550

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

446
George V, 1920, 1922 and 1923 Perth. Extremely fine. (3) 

$1,500

  

447*
George V, 1921 Perth. Nearly uncirculated. 

$500

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

448
George V, 1922 Perth. Flat in places, extremely fine/good 
extremely fine. 

$500

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

  

449*
George V, 1923 Perth. Uncirculated. 

$550

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.
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450*
George V, 1925 Melbourne. Uncirculated. 

$550

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

  

part

451*
George V, 1925 Melbourne and Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 
(2) 

$1,000

  

452*
George V, 1925 Sydney. Die breaks on obverse at six o'clock, 
uncirculated. 

$550

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

  

453*
George V, 1925 Sydney. Good extremely fine. 

$550

  

454*
George V, 1926 Melbourne. Good extremely fine. 

$600

  

part

455*
George V, small head, 1929 Perth. Nearly uncirculated. (2) 

$1,100

  

part

456*
George V, small head, 1931 Perth. Nearly uncirculated; 
uncirculated. (2) 

$1,100

IMPERIAL  HALF  SOVEREIGNS

  

  

457*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Sydney (McD.32a), 1889 
Sydney. Both ex mounts as cufflinks, damage, otherwise very 
fine or better. (2) 

$400

  

458*
Queen Victoria, 1891 Sydney (McD.38). Nearly very fine. 

$400

  

  

part

459*
Queen Victoria, 1891 Sydney, no JEB (McD.38a). Fine - good 
fine/good fine - very fine. (5) 

$1,250

460
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1893 Melbourne. Very fine. 

$250
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461*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1893 Melbourne. Good fine; 
nearly very fine. (2) 

$600

  

462*
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893 Sydney. Good fine/very 
fine. 

$270

Ex P.L.Shute Collection.

463
Queen Victoria - Edward VII, 1897 and 1908 Sydney. Very 
good - nearly fine. (2) 

$500

464
Queen Victoria - Edward VII, 1896 and 1908 Melbourne. 
Very good - very fine. (2) 

$500

465
Queen Victoria, 1900 Perth. Fine/good fine. 

$250

Private purchase from 8 July 1984.

  

466*
Queen Victoria, 1900 Sydney. Obverse die breaks at eleven 
thirty, two o'clock and three thirty, rubbed, otherwise very 
fine or better. 

$280

467
Edward VII, 1908, 1909 and 1910 Sydney. Very good - fine. 
(3) 

$750

468
Edward VII, 1910 Sydney. Fine - good fine. (2) 

$500

  

469*
Edward VII, 1910 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$250

Ex Dr L.J.Sherwin Collection, from M.R.Roberts 8/4/17.

  

470*
George V, 1915 Melbourne. Good extremely fine. 

$250

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

471
George V, 1915 Sydney. Good extremely fine. (2) 

$550

  

472*
George V, 1915 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$280

Private purchase 8/7/84.

  

473*
George V, 1915 Sydney. Good extremely fine. 

$270

474
George V, 1915 Sydney. Extremely fine. 

$250
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PAPUA  NEW  GUINEA

Very Rare German New Guinea Gold 20 Mark

  

475*
German New Guinea, gold twenty mark, 1895A. Nearly 
uncirculated and very rare. 

$50,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 100 (lot 1015) previously from the Sir John 
Ferguson Collection (Spink Australia Sale 5, lot 681).

  

476*
German New Guinea, proof silver five mark, 1894A. Light 
grey and slight iridescence over brilliant fields, virtually 
FDC. 

$10,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 85 (lot 790).

  

477*
German New Guinea, silver five mark, 1894A. Uneven dull 
patina on obverse, reverse attractive blue grey and gold 
toning, uncirculated and rare in this condition. 

$5,000

Private purchase from Sterling & Currency.

  

478*
German New Guinea, silver five mark, 1894A. Underlying 
brilliance toned with slight surface marks, otherwise 
extremely fine or better. 

$2,000

From and old Sydney collection.

  

479*
German New Guinea, proof silver two mark, 1894A. Dark 
grey blue uneven toning over brilliant fields, nearly FDC. 

$3,000

In a slab by NGC as PF64.

Ex Australian Auction Feb 2012.

  

480*
German New Guinea, silver two mark, 1894A. Attractive 
iridescent toning, uncirculated and rare in this condition. 

$1,250
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481*
German New Guinea, silver two mark, 1894A. Nearly 
uncirculated. 

$1,000

In a slab by ANACS as MS61.

Ex Status Sale 250 Oct 2008 (lot 8858).

  

482*
German New Guinea, proof silver half mark, 1894A. Dark 
grey blue toning over brilliant fields, nearly FDC. 

$1,500

In a slab by NGC as PF65.

Ex IAG Sale 76 (lot 17).

  

483*
German New Guinea, proof silver one mark, 1894A. Has 
been cleaned of heavy dark toning, surface marks, otherwise 
good extremely fine. 

$750

In a slab by NGC as proof AU details surface hairlines. 

Ex Heritage Sale 3031 (lot 2861).

  

484*
German New Guinea, silver one mark, 1894A. Light grey 
and slight iridescent toning, uncirculated. 

$600

  

485*
German New Guinea, silver one mark, 1894A. Nearly 
extremely fine. 

$200

  

486*
German New Guinea, silver one mark, 1894A. Good very 
fine. 

$150

Private purchase 6/11/80.

  

part

487*
German New Guinea, one mark, 1894A; Territory of New 
Guinea, George VI, shillings, 1938 (2). Very fine - good 
very fine. (3) 

$150

  

488*
German New Guinea, silver half mark, 1894A. Attractive 
blue grey peripheral toning, mirror-like fields, choice 
uncirculated. 

$750

  

489*
German New Guinea, bronze ten pfennig, 1894A. Red and 
brown /brown and red uncirculated. 

$500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 87 (lot 2416).
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490*
German New Guinea, bronze ten pfennig, 1894A. Subdued 
blotchy brown and red, nearly uncirculated. 

$400

Private purchase from Sterling & Currency.

  

491*
German New Guinea, proof bronze two pfennig, 1894A. 
Spotted red and brown brilliance, nearly FDC. 

$750
In a slab by NGC as PF63BN.

Ex Status Sale May 2008.

  

492*
German New Guinea, bronze two pfennig, 1894A. Subdued 
red and brown uncirculated. 

$600
Private purchase from Sterling & Currency.

  

493*
German New Guinea, bronze one pfennig, 1894A. Reddish 
brown mint bloom, uncirculated. 

$350
In a slab by PCGS as MS63BN.

Ex Status Sale 277 (13.05.11) (lot 7487).

  

494*
German New Guinea, bronze one pfennig, 1894A. Subdued 
red and brown uncirculated. 

$300

Private purchase from Sterling & Currency.

  

  

495*
Territory of New Guinea, George V, Melbourne Mint, 
specimen (or proof), cupro-nickel penny and halfpenny, 
1929. FDC. (2) 

$1,500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 85 (lot 811).

  

496*
Territory of New Guinea, George V, cupro-nickel sixpence, 
1935. Uncirculated. 

$150

In a slab by PCGS as MS64.

Ex IAG, 0516 (lot 104).

  

497*
Territory of New Guinea, George V, cupro-nickel threepence, 
1935. Uncirculated. 

$150

In a slab by PCGS as MS63.

Ex IAG, 0516 (lot 102).

  

498*
Territory of New Guinea, George VI, cupro-nickel 
threepence, 1944. Uncirculated. 

$150

In a slab by PCGS as MS65.

Ex IAG, 0516 (lot 103).
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499*
Territory of New Guinea, George VI, bronze penny, 1938. 
Red uncirculated. 

$150

In a slab by PCGS as MS64RB.

Ex IAG, 0516 (lot 100).

  

part

500*
Territory of New Guinea, George V - George VI, silver 
shillings, 1935, 1936, 1938, 1945 (2); cupro-nickel sixpences 
1935, 1943; cupro-nickel threepences, 1935, 1944; bronze 
pennies, 1936 (Edward VIII) full mint red, 1938, 1944; 
in 2x2 holders. Some toning, nearly uncirculated - choice 
uncirculated. (12) 

$250

501
Papua New Guinea, proof gold one hundred kina, 1975 
(KM.9). In case of issue with certificate, FDC. 

$500

502
Papua New Guinea, proof gold one hundred kina, 1975 
(KM.9). In cases of issue, FDC. (2) 

$1,000

503
Papua New Guinea, proof one hundred kina, 1975 (KM.9). 
In case of issue, FDC. (2) 

$1,000

504
Papua New Guinea, mint gold one hundred kina, 1975 
(KM.9). In packs of issue, uncirculated. (4) 

$2,000

  

part

505*
Papua New Guinea, one kina 1975 central hole struck off 
centre; 1976 proof (KM.9). Uncirculated; FDC. (2) 

$50

The first from F.Taylor 23/12/83.

506
Papua New Guinea, eight coin proof set, 1976. In case of 
issue, FDC. 

$50

  

507
Papua, worker's coupon in bronze (c1905), The Papuan 
Industries Limited (Mira p48) (this piece). Brown with hints 
of red and rare. 

$750

Ex W.J.Noble Collection, Sale 61B (lot 1831), originally from Mark E.Freehill 
by exchange in 1971.

508*
Papua And New Guinea Corrective Institutions, Valour 
Medal, unnamed. Uncirculated. 

$250

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.
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509*
Papua & New Guinea Corrective Institutions, Meritorious 
Service Medal, unnamed. Uncirculated. 

$150

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

 

510*
Royal Papua & New Guinea Constabulary, Police Valour 
Medal, unnamed. Uncirculated. 

$300

Note spelling on medal for Constabulary is shown as Constabulaby as it is 
on all these medals.

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

511
Royal Papua New Guinea Constabulary, hat badge (QC) 
attached to a dark blue beret, made by Hills Hats Ltd, New 
Zealand; also Village Court, Peace Officer neck badge with 
neck chain, reverse of badge impressed with number 0534. 
Extremely fine. (3) 

$100

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection and the first item previously from 
Colonial Auction, 26/2/2005 (lot 737).

  

512*
Papua & New Guinea Fire Brigade, Fire Service Meritorious 
Service Medal, unnamed. Uncirculated. 

$150

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.
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513*
Papua & New Guinea Fire Brigade, Fire Service Valour 
Medal, unnamed. Uncirculated. 

$250

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

  

514*
Papua New Guinea, WWII, Loyal Service Medal, reverse 
impressed '70', and around rim 'Stokes Stg.Sil.' Holed at top 
to use on a neck chain. Very fine and rare issued variety. 

$600

With single page of research.

Issued to Native, Wahman, GO 29/45 Aitape Village.

  

515*
Papua And New Guinea Electricity Commission, 30 Years 
Long Service Medal, a trial strike in bronze, legend on 
obverse barely visible but shows Papua And New Guinea, 
not the revised Papua New Guinea, finished 30 Year Medals 
were struck in gold plated silver so this unfinished medal was 
obviously a trial. Traces of mint red, good very fine and rare 
with only 2 finished 30 Year Medals known to be issued. 

$100

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

  

  

516*
Papua New Guinea, Tul Tul badge in copper (42mm), by 
Amor, Sydney, officially holed for suspension in three places; 
New Guinea and Papua key tag medalet in silver plate 
(33mm). Toned extremely fine; very fine. (2) 

$70

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.



41

 

 

 

part

517*
Papua New Guinea, Village Court Badges for Magistrate, 
reverse numbered 1379; Clerk, reverse numbered 383; Peace 
Officer, reverse numbered 2142, all uniface in cupro nickel 
and enamel with suspension loop; a concave lip white shell 
traditional badge of office, known locally as Maindumo, 
worn on the forehead by the traditional leader; also a boar's 
tusk native's bangle. The first three badges uncirculated, the 
fourth item very fine, the last damaged. (5) 

$200

With some photos, a few stamps of Tonga and handwritten notes       

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

 

 

518*
Papua New Guinea, Admiralty Islands, (USN) Fleet Officers 
Club, Chit Book No.18743 of twenty chits, contains 14 
intact chits. Staple at left edge of cover missing, otherwise 
chits virtually uncirculated. (14 + cover) 

$200
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NEW  ZEALAND

  

  

  

  

  

  

519*
George V, Waitangi proof set, 1935, crown, halfcrown, florin, 
shilling, sixpence and threepence. In card case of issue, toned 
nearly FDC and rare. (6) 

$6,000

  

520*
George V, halfcrown, 1935. Good very fine. 

$80
In a slab by NGC as XF45.

521
George V - George VI, halfcrown 1934, 1943; florin, 1943; 
sixpence, 1945; threepences, 1940, 1941 (2); halfpenny, 
1942. Nearly extremely fine - good extremely fine. (8) 

$150

522
George V - George VI, crown 1949, halfcrown 1940 
Centennial, florin, shilling, sixpence and threepence 1933, 
penny and halfpenny 1941. Cleaned, very fine - extremely 
fine. (8) 

$70

523
George V - Elizabeth II, 1933-1964, various issues from 1957 
halfcrown to halfpenny 1964, each in 2x2 holder described 
includes crown 1953. Fine - uncirculated. (28) 

$150

  

524*
George VI, threepence, 1942 missing dot after date. 
Extremely fine. 

$250

525
George VI, pennies, 1944, 1945, 1946, 1947, 1949. Nearly 
extremely fine - uncirculated. (5) 

$100

  

526*
George VI, proof halfpenny, 1949 (KM.20). Obverse toned, 
FDC. 

$650

527
George VI - Elizabeth II, halfcrowns, 1947, 1950, 1951 (2), 
1962, 1963. Good very fine - nearly uncirculated. (6) 

$100

528
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1976-79, 1980 (2), 1981 (2), 1982 
(2), 1983 (2), 1984 (2), 1985 (2), 1986 (2), 1987; mint sets, 
1969-70, 1977, 1978 (2), 1980; mixed dates mint base 
metal commemorative dollars, in perspex (28). Uncirculated 
- FDC. (53) 

$350
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529
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1991, 1993 (2); mint sets, 1979, 
1980, 1983, 1985, 1989 (3), 1990, 1991 (2), 1992 (3), 
1993 (2), 1994, 1995, also 1990 six coin set (2); Kiwi dollar 
collection, 1990 (2); four coin set, Expo 1992 (3); five dollar 
coin, 1991 Rugby World Cup; New Zealand Currency 
Collection, six coin set (3) includes 1983 proof silver dollar, 
by Pacific Coin Company; one dollar coin, 1974 and note 
set (2) in M.R.Roberts wallets. In cases or packs of issue, 
the 1993 proof sets with soiled satin lining, some outer card 
covers damaged, fine - uncirculated. (33) 

$230

530
Elizabeth II, proof silver dollars, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 
1979, 1980 (2), 1981 (2), 1982 (2), 1983 (2), 1984 (2), 1985, 
1986 (2), 1987. FDC. (19) 

$300

531
Elizabeth II, Celebration of Sport Silver Dollar Series, proof 
sterling silver dollars, four coin set, 1989. FDC. 

$80

Ex David Ross Collection.

  

532*
New Zealand International Exhibition, (Christchurch), 
1882, in silver (35.5mm) (M.1882/25), no maker, reverse 
inscribed, 'Wm Crozier/Moorna/For/Wool'. A few oxidation 
spots on obverse, otherwise very fine and very rare. 

$350

Mr William Crozier was a Merino breeder at his station, Moorna, near 
Wentworth, New South Wales, Australia.

533
Queen Victoria Jubilee, Lyttleton's Celebration, 1887, in 
gilt (31mm) (M.1887/3), pierced hole at top; Auckland 
Industrial Exhibition, 1898-9, in silvered (17mm) (M.1898-
99/3), pierced hole at top; Bi-Centenary of the Re-Discovery 
of New Zealand by James Cook, 1969, in bronze (42mm) 
(M&P.1969/2); James Cook Bi-Centenary, Hawke's Bay 
& Gisborne Savings Bank, 1969, in bronze and another 
in bright copper (33mm) (M&P.1969/4) (2); Auckland 
Coin and Medal Convention, 1971, in aluminium (32mm) 
(M&P.1971/8); Bi-Centenary of Cook's Second Voyage, 
Hawke's Bay & Gisborne Savings Bank, in antique bronze 
(38.5mm) (M&P.1972/1); New Zealand mint fifty cents, 
1969, edge marked 'Cook Bi-Centenary 1769 - 1969'. Fine 
- uncirculated. (8) 

$60

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

  

534*
T.K.A.C., 1907, 15ct gold fob medal (10.81g) by Beaver 
(A.Beaver, Dunedin) 'Members/75yds/Won by/J.Martin'. 
Very fine. 

$400
Ex Leon Morel Collection.

  

535*
Amalgamated Society Railway Servants of NZ, in gold (9ct; 
7.47; 26mm), no maker, scroll and ring top suspension, 
reverse inscribed, 'Presented/To/Mr. C.Lobb./Chairman/
Stratford Branch/1922-23'. Nearly extremely fine. 

$240

536
Medalets, 1882-1919, quantities of common issues, 
mostly attributed in 2x2 holders with Morel numbers, also 
medallions Canterbury 1950 Centenary in bronze (still 
in original wrapping) (15), tinnies, one 1949 Royal Tour 
souvenir; communion tokens (23), checks including Timaru 
bread and a large quantity of 1901 Royal Visit, Dunedin 
Tramways in aluminium (approx 300), a run of about 40 
four generations cupro-nickel medalets and New Zealand 
scenes cigarette cards by W.D. & H.O.Wills (total 7.3kg). 
Fair - uncirculated. (100s) 

$800
Ex Leon Morel Collection (stock).

  

537*
New Zealand Centennial, N.Z. Numismatic Society, 1940, 
in bronze (38mm) (M.1940/1), by M&K (Mayer & Kean). 
Some surface marks, otherwise toned extremely fine. 

$80
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538*
British Empire Games 1950, Auckland, New Zealand, 
Participant's Medal in bronze (51mm), reverse inscribed, 
'S.E.Langstone'. Dark toned and spotty toning on reverse, 
otherwise nearly extremely fine. 

$150

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection and previously from Colonial Auctions 
23/7/05 (lot 426).

Mr S.E.Langstone was manager of the Auckland centre of the St John 
Ambulance Association and in that same year he was appointed Dominion 
ambulance transport officer of the association. In World War I he served in 
the British army with the infantry and motor transport services in France 
and in 1922 left England for New Zealand. The above medal appears to 
have been a presentation medal to him.

  

  

539*
Cook Bi-Centenary, Australia 1770-1970, New Zealand 
1769-1969, test strike of medal in bronze (35.3mm) 
(M&P.1969/7), struck off centre and reverse with 45 
degree rotation; another test strike in bronze (34mm) 
(M&P.1969/7), also with 45 degree rotation of reverse and 
double struck on base lettering, both medals are variants of 
Carlisle 1970/2. Some oxidation spots, otherwise good very 
fine - extremely fine. (2) 

$150

Ex Dr W.J.D.Mira Collection.

 

 

lot 540 part
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540*
New Zealand National Stamp Exhibition, Tarapex 1969, in 
silver with gold ship overlay (42mm), inscribed on reverse 
'Division 5 Class B, Mrs P.L.Turnbull'; another in silver 
(42mm) inscribed on reverse 'Division 5 Class H, Mrs 
P.L.Turnbull'; National Stamp Exhibition, 1972, Welpex 
'72, in gold (9ct, 40g, 42mm) inscribed on reverse 'Division 
5 Class B, Mrs P.L.Turnbull'; together with Interphil 76, 
May 29 to June 6, 1976, in silver (48mm) inscribed on 
reverse 'Phyllis Turnbull'. The third medal with small area 
with scratches on obverse and reverse, very fine - extremely 
fine. (4) 

$1,500

541
South Polar Diamond Anniversary, undated, in silvered 
(35mm), in Canterbury Museum Centennial Appeal Antarctic 
Wing 1971/72 card holder, this autographed on both sides 
by the designer, James Berry, on one side is penned, 'Designs 
& models by/James Berry/1971/Struck at the Franklin Mint, 
U.S.A.', and on the other side, 'To Horace Benson/with best 
wishes from/Jim Berry/Feb.1975'. Medal uncirculated, card 
with wear to edges and a few cracks. 

$50

Together with a copy of a document bearing the signature of James Berry 
which matches those on the card.

  

part

542*
Mason Struthers & Co Ltd, Christchurch, advertising tinnies 
for Alfa Laval Cream Separators (2, one large [38.5mm] and 
one small [25mm]), another for "Iron Ace" Farm & Garden 
Implements (25mm); and Islington Fertilisers (25mm), all 
tinnies have the reverse printed advertising inserts for the 
Australasian Office of Rae, Munn & Gilbert, Melbourne 
intact. A few tone spots, otherwise good very fine. (4) 

$100

  

  

  

  

  

part

543*
New Zealand, Milk Tokens, a comprehensive collection 
neatly described and attributed to Carter numbers on 2x2 
holders in three albums, sold with collector's marked copy 
of 'New Zealand Milk Tokens, Catalogued appendices' by 
Michael and Julie Carter, Brisbane 2006, some rare and 
unlisted varieties, some metal, majority plastic, plus paper 
types. Fine - uncirculated. (800+) 

$400

Ex Alexander Collection.


